BY ALDS COGGS, PRATT, CHAMBERS, BROSTOFF, BAUMAN, WESTMORLAND, ZAMARRIPA, MOORE, PEREZ, SPIKER, STAMPER

Resolution expressing condolences for the family and friends of James Caldwell

WHEREAS,

## **JAMES CALDWELL**

passed from this life on September 17, 2024 at the age of 72, and a funeral service was held in his memory at St. Francis Catholic Chuch, 1937 N. Vel Phillips Ave. on October 4, 2024; and

WHEREAS, James Caldwell grew up in Milwaukee and after graduating from Dominican High School, he began a longstanding career in finance; and

WHEREAS, James Caldwell was employed for 29 years at the Federal Reserve Bank of Milwaukee until its closure in 2004, and left via early retirement in 2006 to work at Marshall and Ilsley Bank until 2019; and

WHEREAS, James Caldwell strived to make a difference in his community and volunteered for causes he believed in by canvassing, obtaining signatures, and phone banking among many other volunteer efforts; and

WHEREAS, James Caldwell was not only dedicated to his community, he was also devoted to his family and friends, and he will always be remembered for the profound impact he had on those around him; now, therefore, be it

**RESOLVED,** That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith offers its sincere condolences to the family members and friends of James Caldwell and mourns the passing of this dedicated community member and man; and, be it

**FURTHER RESOLVED,** That a suitably engrossed copy of the resolution be presented to the family of James Caldwell.

Introduced by Common Council members Milele A. Coggs, Andrea M. Pratt, Mark Chambers, II, Jonathan Brostoff, Robert Bauman, Lamont Westmoreland, JoCasta Zamarripa, Sharlen P. Moore, José G. Pérez, Scott Spiker, and Russell W. Stamper, II and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on October 15, 2024